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COOP Services National SC Championships 2024/25
Cospicua, 21 - 23/12/2024

Event 201 Women, 50m Butterfly Open
22/12/2024 - 8:00 Results Prelim
NR 27.71 PORTELLI, Michela SIR Cospicua 13/07/2024
AG D 28.47 ,
AG C 30.03 ,
AG B 32.52 ,
AG A 34.20 ,
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts

Age Group A - 7 to 10 years

1. CAMILLERI, Ema 10 Aquahub MLT 39.67 232Q
2. DEBONO, Ria 10 Aquahub MLT 41.05 209Q
3. ATTARD, Pippa 10 Sirens ASC MLT 44.49 164Q
4. BORG, Raffaella 9 Neptunes WPSC MLT 48.25 129Q
5. CAMILLERI, Ava 9 Neptunes WPSC MLT 50.00 115Q
6. MUJIC, Hana 9 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 52.52 100Q
7. BORG MERCIECA, Elena 9 Aquahub MLT 52.66 99Q
8. MUSCAT, Nina 9 Neptunes WPSC MLT 53.33 95Q
9. XUEREB, Anah 10 Neptunes WPSC MLT 54.25 90R

10. CESAREO, Emma 10 Aquahub MLT 54.38 90R
11. AGIUS, Francesca 10 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 58.96 70R

DSQ SCHMIDT, Emilia 10 Aquahub GER
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 8:08)

Age Group B - 11 to 12 years

1. GALEA, Martina 12 Aquahub MLT 33.40 388Q
2. CLARKE SPITERI, Naiyelli 12 Neptunes WPSC MLT 35.44 325Q
3. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 36.01 310Q
4. BORG, Yasmin 12 Exiles SC MLT 38.10 262Q
5. ZAMMIT, Nicole 12 Neptunes WPSC MLT 38.18 260Q
6. GALEA, Erica 11 Aquahub MLT 40.32 221Q
7. CLARKE SPITERI, Miia 11 Neptunes WPSC MLT 40.86 212Q
8. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 12 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 41.65 200Q
9. GALEA, Charlotte 11 Neptunes WPSC MLT 42.37 190R

10. FAVA, Mickaya 11 Sirens ASC MLT 47.30 136R
11. FERNANDEZ, Isabella 11 Aquahub MLT 52.06 102R

Age Group C - 13 to 14 years

1. CASSAR, Madeleine 14 Neptunes WPSC MLT 30.42 514Q
2. FENECH ATTARD, Ella 14 Sirens ASC MLT 30.84 494Q
3. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 31.60 459R
4. MIZZI, Julia 14 SW Elite MLT 31.76 452R
5. SAMMUT, Sienna 13 Aquahub MLT 33.29 392Q
6. MESSINA, Amy 14 Neptunes WPSC MLT 34.07 366Q
7. CAMILLERI, Michela 13 Aquahub MLT 34.08 366Q
8. DE PAOLA, Chiara 13 Neptunes WPSC ITA 34.59 350?
9. CREMONA, Pippa 13 SW Elite MLT 35.07 335R

10. MELI, Sienna 13 Sliema ASC MLT 35.32 328R
11. AGIUS, Kelsey 14 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 35.33 328R
12. YILMAZ, Scarlett 14 Aquahub MLT 35.34 328R
13. CUSHING, Elize 13 Sliema ASC MLT 35.61 320
14. CAMILLERI, Krista 14 SW Elite MLT 36.25 304
15. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, Helena 14 Neptunes WPSC MLT 37.49 275
16. CAMILLERI, Sarah 13 Neptunes WPSC MLT 37.75 269
17. VASILJEVIC, Vivien Mila 13 Sliema ASC MLT 37.88 266
18. ALLEN, Georgia 13 Sliema ASC MLT 38.09 262
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COOP Services National SC Championships 2024/25
Cospicua, 21 - 23/12/2024

Event 201, Girls, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Age Group C - 13 to 14 years

Rank Age Time Pts

19. VELLA, Sophie 13 Sliema ASC MLT 38.24 259
20. CAMILLERI, Giulia 14 Neptunes WPSC MLT 39.66 232
21. CIANTAR, Fabiana 13 Sirens ASC MLT 40.05 225
22. CALABRESE, Roberta 14 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 40.23 222
23. VELLA WOOD, Katie-Anne 13 Exiles SC MLT 43.31 178
24. ABELA, Ylenia 14 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 43.98 170
25. VELLA, Gwen 13 Exiles SC MLT 46.37 145
26. DARMANIN KYRYCHENKO, Amelie 13 Neptunes WPSC MLT 47.57 134
27. DIMECH, Chelsea 14 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 47.93 131

Age Group D - 15 to 16 years

1. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 15 Sliema ASC MLT 29.61 558Q
2. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 15 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 30.86 493Q
3. BIANCHI, Daria 15 Neptunes WPSC MLT 31.22 476Q
4. CAMILLERI, Martina Marie 16 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 32.36 427R
5. CASSAR, Ema 16 Neptunes WPSC MLT 32.99 403Q
6. SCICLUNA, Faith 15 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 33.01 402Q
7. CUTAJAR, Nathalie 16 Sirens ASC MLT 33.92 371Q
8. CASSAR, Ema Liz 15 Sliema ASC MLT 34.01 368Q
9. SALIBA TUREK, Julia 15 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 34.32 358R

10. TANTI, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 34.53 351R
11. GATT, Zea 16 Neptunes WPSC MLT 34.59 350?
12. CIANTAR, Samira 15 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 39.23 240R

Open Age Group - 17 years and over

1. PORTELLI, Michela 17 Neptunes WPSC MLT 28.90 600Q
2. MICALLEF, Nirvana 18 Aquahub MLT 29.13 586Q
3. BORG, Kelsey 19 Sliema ASC MLT 30.20 526Q
4. BUHAGIAR, Tatiana 17 Sliema ASC MLT 32.32 429R
5. ABELA, Charese 17 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 37.00 286Q
6. CACHIA, Kate 17 Aquahub MLT 38.05 263Q
7. CINI, Sasha 21 Special Olympics Malta MLT 43.86 171Q

Open

1. PORTELLI, Michela 17 Neptunes WPSC MLT 28.90 600Q
2. MICALLEF, Nirvana 18 Aquahub MLT 29.13 586Q
3. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 15 Sliema ASC MLT 29.61 558Q
4. BORG, Kelsey 19 Sliema ASC MLT 30.20 526Q
5. CASSAR, Madeleine 14 Neptunes WPSC MLT 30.42 514Q
6. FENECH ATTARD, Ella 14 Sirens ASC MLT 30.84 494Q
7. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 15 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 30.86 493Q
8. BIANCHI, Daria 15 Neptunes WPSC MLT 31.22 476Q
9. CAMILLERI, Alisa 13 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 31.60 459R

10. MIZZI, Julia 14 SW Elite MLT 31.76 452R
11. BUHAGIAR, Tatiana 17 Sliema ASC MLT 32.32 429R
12. CAMILLERI, Martina Marie 16 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 32.36 427R
13. CASSAR, Ema 16 Neptunes WPSC MLT 32.99 403Q
14. SCICLUNA, Faith 15 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 33.01 402Q
15. SAMMUT, Sienna 13 Aquahub MLT 33.29 392Q
16. GALEA, Martina 12 Aquahub MLT 33.40 388Q
17. CUTAJAR, Nathalie 16 Sirens ASC MLT 33.92 371Q
18. CASSAR, Ema Liz 15 Sliema ASC MLT 34.01 368Q
19. MESSINA, Amy 14 Neptunes WPSC MLT 34.07 366Q
20. CAMILLERI, Michela 13 Aquahub MLT 34.08 366Q
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COOP Services National SC Championships 2024/25
Cospicua, 21 - 23/12/2024

Event 201, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts

21. SALIBA TUREK, Julia 15 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 34.32 358R
22. TANTI, Kristina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 34.53 351R
23. DE PAOLA, Chiara 13 Neptunes WPSC ITA 34.59 350?

GATT, Zea 16 Neptunes WPSC MLT 34.59 350?
25. CREMONA, Pippa 13 SW Elite MLT 35.07 335R
26. MELI, Sienna 13 Sliema ASC MLT 35.32 328R
27. AGIUS, Kelsey 14 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 35.33 328R
28. YILMAZ, Scarlett 14 Aquahub MLT 35.34 328R
29. CLARKE SPITERI, Naiyelli 12 Neptunes WPSC MLT 35.44 325Q
30. CUSHING, Elize 13 Sliema ASC MLT 35.61 320
31. SCHEMBRI, Gwyneth 12 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 36.01 310Q
32. CAMILLERI, Krista 14 SW Elite MLT 36.25 304
33. ABELA, Charese 17 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 37.00 286Q
34. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, Helena 14 Neptunes WPSC MLT 37.49 275
35. CAMILLERI, Sarah 13 Neptunes WPSC MLT 37.75 269
36. VASILJEVIC, Vivien Mila 13 Sliema ASC MLT 37.88 266
37. CACHIA, Kate 17 Aquahub MLT 38.05 263Q
38. ALLEN, Georgia 13 Sliema ASC MLT 38.09 262
39. BORG, Yasmin 12 Exiles SC MLT 38.10 262Q
40. ZAMMIT, Nicole 12 Neptunes WPSC MLT 38.18 260Q
41. VELLA, Sophie 13 Sliema ASC MLT 38.24 259
42. CIANTAR, Samira 15 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 39.23 240R
43. CAMILLERI, Giulia 14 Neptunes WPSC MLT 39.66 232
44. CAMILLERI, Ema 10 Aquahub MLT 39.67 232Q
45. CIANTAR, Fabiana 13 Sirens ASC MLT 40.05 225
46. CALABRESE, Roberta 14 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 40.23 222
47. GALEA, Erica 11 Aquahub MLT 40.32 221Q
48. CLARKE SPITERI, Miia 11 Neptunes WPSC MLT 40.86 212Q
49. DEBONO, Ria 10 Aquahub MLT 41.05 209Q
50. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 12 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 41.65 200Q
51. GALEA, Charlotte 11 Neptunes WPSC MLT 42.37 190R
52. VELLA WOOD, Katie-Anne 13 Exiles SC MLT 43.31 178
53. CINI, Sasha 21 Special Olympics Malta MLT 43.86 171Q
54. ABELA, Ylenia 14 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 43.98 170
55. ATTARD, Pippa 10 Sirens ASC MLT 44.49 164Q
56. VELLA, Gwen 13 Exiles SC MLT 46.37 145
57. FAVA, Mickaya 11 Sirens ASC MLT 47.30 136R
58. DARMANIN KYRYCHENKO, Amelie 13 Neptunes WPSC MLT 47.57 134
59. DIMECH, Chelsea 14 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 47.93 131
60. BORG, Raffaella 9 Neptunes WPSC MLT 48.25 129Q
61. CAMILLERI, Ava 9 Neptunes WPSC MLT 50.00 115Q
62. FERNANDEZ, Isabella 11 Aquahub MLT 52.06 102R
63. MUJIC, Hana 9 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 52.52 100Q
64. BORG MERCIECA, Elena 9 Aquahub MLT 52.66 99Q
65. MUSCAT, Nina 9 Neptunes WPSC MLT 53.33 95Q
66. XUEREB, Anah 10 Neptunes WPSC MLT 54.25 90R
67. CESAREO, Emma 10 Aquahub MLT 54.38 90R
68. AGIUS, Francesca 10 Southwaves Swimming Club MLT 58.96 70R

DSQ SCHMIDT, Emilia 10 Aquahub GER
1A - Initiating a start before the signal - SW 4.4 (Time: 8:08)
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COOP Services National SC Championships 2024/25
Cospicua, 21 - 23/12/2024

Event 201, Women, 50m Butterfly, Prelim

EXH CAWSEY, Zoe 25 Neptunes WPSC GBR 27.96 662
EXH KITIC, Dasa 13 Sliema ASC SRB 33.20 395
EXH KASHAR, Mira 13 Sliema ASC LBA 38.20 259
EXH GALLO, Salina 10 Neptunes WPSC ITA 39.53 234
EXH KITIC, Luna 9 Sliema ASC SRB 46.08 148


